
 

 

 

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES

STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2017

GRADE 3 MATH

ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.

CUM.

FREQ. PCT.

CUM.

PCT.

6 6 0.04 0.04

2 8 0.01 0.05

17 25 0.10 0.15

39 64 0.23 0.38

117 181 0.70 1.08

179 360 1.06 2.14

293 653 1.74 3.88

393 1046 2.34 6.22

498 1544 2.96 9.18

495 2039 2.94 12.12

548 2587 3.26 15.38

590 3177 3.51 18.88

534 3711 3.17 22.06

570 4281 3.39 25.45

602 4883 3.58 29.03

605 5488 3.60 32.62

620 6108 3.69 36.31

638 6746 3.79 40.10

637 7383 3.79 43.89

695 8078 4.13 48.02

673 8751 4.00 52.02

739 9490 4.39 56.41

738 10228 4.39 60.80

717 10945 4.26 65.06

793 11738 4.71 69.77

826 12564 4.91 74.68

828 13392 4.92 79.61

760 14152 4.52 84.12

828 14980 4.92 89.04

690 15670 4.10 93.15

588 16258 3.50 96.64

386 16644 2.29 98.94

179 16823 1.06 100.00

SCALE SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES

STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2017

GRADE 4 MATH

ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.

CUM.

FREQ. PCT.

CUM.

PCT.

2 2 0.02 0.02

10 12 0.11 0.13

33 45 0.35 0.48

85 130 0.90 1.38

173 303 1.83 3.21

240 543 2.54 5.75

290 833 3.07 8.83

371 1204 3.93 12.76

363 1567 3.85 16.60

364 1931 3.86 20.46

379 2310 4.02 24.47

367 2677 3.89 28.36

365 3042 3.87 32.23

330 3372 3.50 35.72

331 3703 3.51 39.23

347 4050 3.68 42.91

353 4403 3.74 46.65

339 4742 3.59 50.24

352 5094 3.73 53.97

337 5431 3.57 57.54

359 5790 3.80 61.34

381 6171 4.04 65.38

390 6561 4.13 69.51

372 6933 3.94 73.45

356 7289 3.77 77.22

362 7651 3.84 81.06

325 7976 3.44 84.50

307 8283 3.25 87.75

257 8540 2.72 90.48

280 8820 2.97 93.44

236 9056 2.50 95.94

183 9239 1.94 97.88

132 9371 1.40 99.28

68 9439 0.72 100.00
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES

STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2017

GRADE 5 MATH

ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.

CUM.

FREQ. PCT.

CUM.

PCT.

2 2 0.04 0.04

1 3 0.02 0.06

5 8 0.10 0.15

10 18 0.19 0.34

43 61 0.82 1.16

67 128 1.28 2.44

118 246 2.25 4.69

152 398 2.90 7.59

203 601 3.87 11.47

213 814 4.06 15.53

226 1040 4.31 19.84

231 1271 4.41 24.25

256 1527 4.88 29.14

249 1776 4.75 33.89

273 2049 5.21 39.10

228 2277 4.35 43.45

225 2502 4.29 47.74

214 2716 4.08 51.82

209 2925 3.99 55.81

216 3141 4.12 59.93

214 3355 4.08 64.01

203 3558 3.87 67.89

196 3754 3.74 71.63

169 3923 3.22 74.85

195 4118 3.72 78.57

150 4268 2.86 81.43

162 4430 3.09 84.53

122 4552 2.33 86.85

135 4687 2.58 89.43

133 4820 2.54 91.97

120 4940 2.29 94.26

95 5035 1.81 96.07

82 5117 1.56 97.63

56 5173 1.07 98.70

34 5207 0.65 99.35

22 5229 0.42 99.77

12 5241 0.23 100.00

SCALE SCORE

2062

1929

1849

1800

1764

1724

1710

1688

1668

1650

1625

1617

1601

1586

1572

1558

1544

1530

1516

1500

1488

1474

1460

1445

1430

1414

1398

1380

1361

1341

1319

1293

1264

1227

1177

1097

963

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

00



 

 

 

0 160 320 480 640 800 960 1120 1280 1440 16

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES

STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2017

GRADE 3 READING

ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.

CUM.

FREQ. PCT.

CUM.

PCT.

8 8 0.02 0.02

1 9 0.00 0.03

8 17 0.02 0.05

24 41 0.07 0.11

74 115 0.21 0.32

177 292 0.50 0.82

311 603 0.87 1.69

558 1161 1.56 3.25

792 1953 2.22 5.47

1016 2969 2.85 8.32

1147 4116 3.21 11.53

1240 5356 3.47 15.00

1316 6672 3.69 18.69

1318 7990 3.69 22.38

1290 9280 3.61 26.00

1319 10599 3.69 29.69

1346 11945 3.77 33.46

1313 13258 3.68 37.14

1399 14657 3.92 41.06

1410 16067 3.95 45.01

1429 17496 4.00 49.01

1451 18947 4.06 53.08

1422 20369 3.98 57.06

1566 21935 4.39 61.45

1570 23505 4.40 65.85

1557 25062 4.36 70.21

1551 26613 4.34 74.55

1482 28095 4.15 78.70

1503 29598 4.21 82.91

1486 31084 4.16 87.08

1393 32477 3.90 90.98

1227 33704 3.44 94.42

1053 34757 2.95 97.37

716 35473 2.01 99.37

224 35697 0.63 100.00
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES

STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2017

GRADE 4 READING

ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.

CUM.

FREQ. PCT.

CUM.

PCT.

4 4 0.02 0.02

1 5 0.00 0.02

3 8 0.01 0.03

12 20 0.05 0.08

38 58 0.15 0.24

63 121 0.26 0.49

153 274 0.62 1.11

283 557 1.15 2.26

405 962 1.64 3.90

494 1456 2.00 5.90

632 2088 2.56 8.46

741 2829 3.00 11.47

804 3633 3.26 14.73

871 4504 3.53 18.26

870 5374 3.53 21.79

909 6283 3.69 25.47

860 7143 3.49 28.96

977 8120 3.96 32.92

1001 9121 4.06 36.98

990 10111 4.01 40.99

980 11091 3.97 44.96

991 12082 4.02 48.98

999 13081 4.05 53.03

1035 14116 4.20 57.23

1028 15144 4.17 61.39

1089 16233 4.41 65.81

1105 17338 4.48 70.29

1122 18460 4.55 74.84

1018 19478 4.13 78.96

1014 20492 4.11 83.07

1004 21496 4.07 87.14

909 22405 3.69 90.83

809 23214 3.28 94.11

650 23864 2.64 96.74

450 24314 1.82 98.57

275 24589 1.11 99.68

78 24667 0.32 100.00

SCALE SCORE

2042

1876

1777

1717

1673

1636

1608

1581

1558

1539

1515

1496

1478

1460

1443

1426

1413

1393

1377

1361

1344

1328

1311

1294

1276

1257

1238

1217

1195

1171

1144

1113

1077

1033

973

873

707

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

00



 

 

 

0 80 160 240 320 400 480 560 640 720 80

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES

STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2017

GRADE 5 READING

ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.

CUM.

FREQ. PCT.

CUM.

PCT.

3 3 0.02 0.02

2 5 0.01 0.04

8 13 0.06 0.09

21 34 0.15 0.25

47 81 0.34 0.59

74 155 0.54 1.13

114 269 0.83 1.95

161 430 1.17 3.12

236 666 1.71 4.84

277 943 2.01 6.85

279 1222 2.03 8.88

348 1570 2.53 11.41

349 1919 2.54 13.94

420 2339 3.05 16.99

439 2778 3.19 20.18

456 3234 3.31 23.50

518 3752 3.76 27.26

565 4317 4.11 31.37

570 4887 4.14 35.51

654 5541 4.75 40.26

643 6184 4.67 44.93

639 6823 4.64 49.57

690 7513 5.01 54.59

731 8244 5.31 59.90

697 8941 5.06 64.96

671 9612 4.88 69.84

675 10287 4.90 74.74

632 10919 4.59 79.34

600 11519 4.36 83.70

553 12072 4.02 87.71

444 12516 3.23 90.94

422 12938 3.07 94.01

324 13262 2.35 96.36

249 13511 1.81 98.17

171 13682 1.24 99.41

67 13749 0.49 99.90

14 13763 0.10 100.00

SCALE SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES

STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2017

GRADE 4 WRITING

ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.

CUM.

FREQ. PCT.

CUM.

PCT.

4 4 0.02 0.02

3 7 0.01 0.03

13 20 0.05 0.08

39 59 0.15 0.23

69 128 0.27 0.49

145 273 0.56 1.05

253 526 0.98 2.03

386 912 1.49 3.52

549 1461 2.12 5.64

715 2176 2.76 8.40

823 2999 3.18 11.58

843 3842 3.25 14.83

970 4812 3.74 18.58

1010 5822 3.90 22.48

1017 6839 3.93 26.40

1156 7995 4.46 30.86

1207 9202 4.66 35.52

1232 10434 4.76 40.28

1336 11770 5.16 45.44

1389 13159 5.36 50.80

1394 14553 5.38 56.18

1500 16053 5.79 61.97

1496 17549 5.78 67.75

1440 18989 5.56 73.31

1407 20396 5.43 78.74

1318 21714 5.09 83.82

1184 22898 4.57 88.40

1021 23919 3.94 92.34

820 24739 3.17 95.50

567 25306 2.19 97.69

383 25689 1.48 99.17

165 25854 0.64 99.81

50 25904 0.19 100.00

SCALE SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES

STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2017

GRADE 5 SCIENCE

ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.

CUM.

FREQ. PCT.

CUM.

PCT.

7 7 0.09 0.09

12 19 0.15 0.24

37 56 0.47 0.72

64 120 0.82 1.54

112 232 1.44 2.98

137 369 1.76 4.73

175 544 2.25 6.98

222 766 2.85 9.83

294 1060 3.77 13.60

335 1395 4.30 17.90

376 1771 4.82 22.72

399 2170 5.12 27.84

440 2610 5.65 33.49

418 3028 5.36 38.85

425 3453 5.45 44.30

396 3849 5.08 49.38

400 4249 5.13 54.52

395 4644 5.07 59.58

340 4984 4.36 63.95

362 5346 4.64 68.59

354 5700 4.54 73.13

305 6005 3.91 77.05

327 6332 4.20 81.24

287 6619 3.68 84.92

229 6848 2.94 87.86

285 7133 3.66 91.52

197 7330 2.53 94.05

154 7484 1.98 96.02

151 7635 1.94 97.96

87 7722 1.12 99.08

51 7773 0.65 99.73

18 7791 0.23 99.96

3 7794 0.04 100.00

SCALE SCORE
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